



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

MiniPointe Parts List

| Item | Description |
|-------------|--|
| 99014359 | Air filter 80x52 with dry zip Velcro 85x52 |
| 17030839 | Antireflex part 15x30 |
| 17010011 | Ball bearing 608 2ZR C2-ZKL |
| 17010014 | Ball bearing 623 2ZR-CMB |
| 17010015 | Ball bearing 625 ZR-CMB SRI-2 |
| 17010009 | Ball bearing 6905-2RS |
| 17041151 | Base plate with nuts Camloc |
| 17020050 | Belt 03M-0267-03 |
| 17020052 | Belt 03M-0522-09 |
| 17020044 | Belt 201 RPP3/03 |
| 17020041 | Belt 357 RPP3/09 |
| 99013856 | Belt tensioning - assembled |
| 99014370 | Brace with rubber H-profile and air filter |
| 18060081 | Cable binder PVC with eye |
| 11014913 | Centre of lamp |
| 12050937 | Circle of free hole 10 |
| 13050734 | Connector NEUTRIK NAC3MPB-1 |
| 11014284 | Counterpart for locking lever of axe Y |
| 19010399 | Cover of arm (plastic) |
| 19010400 | Cover of arm - inside (plastic) |
| 19010327 | Cover of base - grip (plastic) |
| 99014324 | Cover of base A - assembled |
| 99014369 | Cover of base B - assembled |
| 19010401 | Cover of head (plastic) |
| 99014371 | Cover of head (plastic) - assembled |
| 17041161 | Covering of lamp |
| 99014352 | Covering of lamp - assembled |
| 17041149 | Covering of power supply |
| 99014479 | Dichro CTO 2700K converts with magnet |
| 99014478 | Dichro Deep Green with magnet |
| 99014476 | Dichro Lavender with magnet |
| 99014474 | Dichro Light Green with magnet |

LightParts

2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|----------|---|
| 99014473 | Dichro LW 520 yellow with magnet |
| 99014481 | Dichro LW 580 orange with magnet |
| 99014471 | Dichro LW 640 dark red with magnet |
| 99014477 | Dichro Pink with magnet |
| 99014475 | Dichro SL 4763 magenta with magnet |
| 99014483 | Dichro SW 460 UV with magnet |
| 99014472 | Dichro SW 490 deep blue with magnet |
| 99014480 | Dichro SW 510 blue with magnet |
| 99014482 | Dichro TC 3200-K convers with magnet |
| 13020080 | Driver Osram PT SIRIUS 132W |
| 17030208 | Dry zip Velcro 85x52 |
| 16030092 | Fan E0515H12B7APA01 51x53x15 12V/connector L12 |
| 16030091 | Fan KD1206 PHB1 (2).F.GN 60x60x15/connector L28 |
| 16030094 | Fan ME40101V1-000U-G99 12V 40x40x10/connector L11 |
| 16030093 | Fan PE60251B1-000U-G99 DC12V/connector L16 |
| 12050120 | Feed of focus |
| 99014345 | Focus - assembled |
| 13052135 | Foil insulating (driver) |
| 13052167 | Foil insulating (power supply) |
| 17050501 | Front panel with nuts |
| 99014364 | Frost - assembled |
| 14060478 | Frost-glass 53x653 mm |
| 17030509 | Girdle of locking lever - lock |
| 19020081 | Grip ROBE |
| 17041155 | Gripping of objective with nuts |
| 11014927 | Gripping of wires |
| 17041148 | Grounding of axe X with nuts |
| 13051751 | Holder - plastic FTH-28RS-01 |
| 12050934 | Holder ball-bearing |
| 99013859 | Holder ball-bearing axe Y II - assembled |
| 17050498 | Holder of axe X (down) with nuts |
| 17041141 | Holder of axe X (upper) with nuts |
| 11014869 | Holder of axe X on base |
| 17050499 | Holder of axe Y (locking) with nuts |

LightParts

2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|-------------|--|
| 17050500 | Holder of axe Y (switch) with nuts |
| 13052063 | Holder of cable MWSL TB-1-19 |
| 12050951 | Holder of Focus |
| 17041170 | Holder of lamp with nuts |
| 19020159 | Holder of lens D88 (plastic) |
| 12050760 | Holder of locking lever |
| 12050782 | Holder of magnet F |
| 11014281 | Holder of PCB |
| 11014286 | Holder of PCB |
| 11014289 | Holder of PCB II |
| 99014326 | Holder of shaft axe X - assembled |
| 17040931 | Holder of stepper motor X with nuts |
| 17041178-01 | Holder of switch with hold-down |
| 11014285 | Holder of tensioning |
| 99014327 | Holder of toothwheel - assembled |
| 11014874 | Holder of wires |
| 99014353 | Holder with dichrofilter - heat protection |
| 11014894 | Inclination of air |
| 11030642 | Inclination of air |
| 11014903 | Inclination of air from turbine |
| 11014290 | Key for axe Y |
| 99014350 | Lamelle Black out A - assembled |
| 99014351 | Lamelle Black out B - assembled |
| 17041160 | Lamelle Frost with flange |
| 14040146 | Lens D88 R-95507 R6772 Antireflex |
| 14040145 | Lens D88 R9457 R9994 Antireflex |
| 17040948 | Limitation of plastic with nuts |
| 18060020 | Lock ring 4 |
| 17030005 | Lock ring No.:25 |
| 18060183 | Lock ring No.:8 |
| 17030761 | Locking cable 05 x 145 |
| 11014275 | Locking lever of axe X |
| 17040936 | Locking lever of axe Y |
| 11014916 | Locking of optics |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|-------------|--|
| 11014314 | Locking of reflector |
| 99014368 | Locking of reflector - assembled |
| 17030014 | Magnet D4/16mm |
| 17030015 | Magnet D4/24mm |
| 17041164 | Main module with nuts Dzus |
| 13051228 | Microswitch SM 05L04B-Z |
| 17041172 | Module - endwise A with nuts |
| 17041173 | Module - endwise B with nuts |
| 17041162 | Module Frost with nuts |
| 99014347 | Module of objective - assembled |
| 17041168 | Module of prism with shielding |
| 17041163 | Module of wheels with nuts |
| 99010420 | Mounting bracket Omega CL assembled |
| 11014273 | Movement-stop X |
| 18040005 | Nut M3 black |
| 18040001 | Nut M4 black |
| 12050593 | Nut of stopper SW7 M4 |
| 18040022 | Nut selflock M3 silver |
| 18540022 | Nut selflock M3 silver |
| 18040020 | Nut selflock M4 silver |
| 18540020 | Nut selflock M4 silver |
| 18040003 | Nut selflock M5 |
| 17030578 | O ring 6x15 |
| 13030149 | PCB CNG-4 version H |
| 13031090-04 | PCB RB2721-V3 MINI LCD DISPLAY |
| 13031094-01 | PCB RB2730-V2 DMX for Wireless |
| 13031358 | PCB RB2880-L Mini Double Optical Sensor |
| 13031666 | PCB RB2895/L Robin MiniPointe C |
| 13031667 | PCB RB2895/L Robin MiniPointe P |
| 13031367 | PCB RB2920-S Mini Single Magnetic Sensor |
| 13031368 | PCB RB2925-L Mini Double Magnetic Sensor |
| 13031369 | PCB RB2930 |
| 13031407 | PCB RB2975 Mini Molex FAN |
| 13031533 | PCB RB3190 NTC TEMP SENSOR |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|-------------|---|
| 13031668 | PCB RB3310 Robin MiniPointe M |
| 12050758 | Pivot of ball bearing I |
| 12050767 | Pivot of ball bearing II |
| 12050945 | Pivot X |
| 13020084 | Power supply CCI PFC140A4L55 |
| 99014365 | Prism I - assembled |
| 14050022 | Prism lens D47 4F Linear - Antireflex |
| 17041166 | Rear frame with nuts Dzus |
| 17050502 | Rear panel with nuts |
| 12050768 | Ring for locking |
| 17030871 | Ring for locking lens D88 |
| 12050563-01 | Ring-plastic |
| 12050917 | Roller d10 D17 L59 |
| 12050804 | Roller of belt |
| 17030016 | Rubber base GF2 |
| 17030004 | Rubber d5 L5 |
| 17030094 | Rubber d5 L8 |
| 17030756 | Rubber D7 L65 |
| 19040206 | Rubber H-profile back |
| 18060067 | Screw 4 DZUS |
| 18060067-01 | Screw 4 DZUS |
| 18060214 | Screw 4 DZUS L10 |
| 18060014-01 | Screw 6 DZUS |
| 18010157 | Screw countersink inside hexagon M3x8 black |
| 18010159 | Screw countersink inside hexagon M4x10 |
| 18010006 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x4 |
| 18010114 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x6 |
| 18010086 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x10 |
| 18010117 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x12 |
| 18010058 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x14 |
| 18010136 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x16 |
| 18010076 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x5 |
| 18010033 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6 |
| 18010032 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x8 |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|----------|--|
| 18010118 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x10 |
| 18010063 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x12 |
| 18010010 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x14 |
| 18010120 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x16 |
| 18010040 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x25 |
| 18010045 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x35 |
| 18010209 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x10 |
| 18010156 | Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x16 |
| 18510003 | Screw crosswise cup headed M2x3 |
| 18010057 | Screw crosswise cup headed M2x6 |
| 18010054 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10 |
| 18010012 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12 |
| 18010038 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x18 |
| 18010027 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x20 |
| 18010017 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x22 |
| 18510254 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x4 |
| 18010145 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x5 |
| 18010016 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6 |
| 18010008 | Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8 |
| 18010037 | Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10 |
| 18010060 | Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12 |
| 18010015 | Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8 |
| 18010007 | Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5 |
| 18020011 | Screw self-tapping 22x45 |
| 18520038 | Screw self-tapping 25x6 in plastic |
| 18520062 | Screw self-tapping 25x8 in plastic |
| 18020013 | Screw self-tapping 29x16 |
| 18020009 | Screw self-tapping 29x65 |
| 18020002 | Screw self-tapping 29x95 |
| 18520067 | Screw self-tapping 35x10 in plastic |
| 18520066 | Screw self-tapping 35x12 in plastic |
| 18020017 | Screw self-tapping 35x95 |
| 18020018 | Screw self-tapping countersink 29x13 |
| 18020016 | Screw self-tapping countersink 29x65 |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| 18020063 | Screw self-tapping countersink 29x65 |
| 18020006 | Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95 |
| 18010087 | Screw socket head cap M3x8 |
| 12050172-01 | Screw socket head cap M3x8 |
| 18010005 | Screw socket head cap M4x12 |
| 18010051 | Screw socket head cap M4x14 |
| 18010039 | Screw socket head cap M4x16 |
| 18010215 | Screw socket head cap M4x35 |
| 18010023 | Screw socket head cap M5x10 |
| 18510250 | Screw socket head cap M5x10 (low) |
| 12050564 | Screw socket head cap M5x10 (stopper) |
| 18010042 | Screw socket head cap M6x20 |
| 21030250 | Self-adhesive logo warning label 400V |
| 11014348 | Shielding for lamp |
| 17050333 | Side panel with nuts |
| 17050503 | Side supporting part A with nuts |
| 17050504 | Side supporting part B with nuts |
| 12020050 | Spacer D6xd38xL7 |
| 12050766 | Spacer D6xL10 M3 |
| 12010210 | Spacer D6xL145 M3 |
| 12010161 | Spacer D6xL155 M3 |
| 12010079 | Spacer D6xL20 M3 |
| 12010095 | Spacer D6xL22 2xM3 |
| 12010059 | Spacer D6xL25 2xM3 |
| 12010261 | Spacer D6xL43 2xM3 |
| 12010260 | Spacer D6xL55 1xM3 |
| 12010101 | Spacer D6xL7 M3 |
| 12020156 | Spacer D8xd3xL47 |
| 12010235 | Spacer D8xL105 M3 |
| 12010232 | Spacer D8xL15 1xM3 |
| 12010245 | Spacer hexagon SW7 L9 M4 |
| 12050759 | Spacer ring d4 |
| 13051408 | Spade terminal 48 |
| 13050428 | Spade terminal NUC 68-M4 |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|-------------|--|
| 17030768 | Spring compressive d08xD5xL15 |
| 17030755 | Spring compressive d16xD85xL40 |
| 11010490 | Spring ring D46 d32 Th.032 |
| 17030687 | Spring tension d032xD45xL22 |
| 17030665 | Spring tension d125xD10xL27 |
| 17030689 | Spring washer - plated 20 |
| 16010023 | Steppermotor 14HY7003-01 (1Axis-short 14) |
| 16010022 | Steppermotor 14HY7003-01 (1Axis-short) |
| 16010030 | Steppermotor 17PM-K011-27V (1Axis-short 14) |
| 16010013 | Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis) |
| 16010029 | Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-26V (1Axis) |
| 16010046 | Steppermotor 24HC2016-01 (1Axis) |
| 17041145 | Stiffener of arm |
| 17041144 | Stiffener of arm - adjusting |
| 17041138 | Support for holder of steppermotor A with nuts |
| 17041139 | Support for holder of steppermotor B with nuts |
| 13050112 | Terminal end 7600-02/03 |
| 13050171 | Terminal end 7610-03/04 |
| 13050227 | Thermostat 130 $\hat{A}^{\circ}\text{C}$ |
| 11014716 | Toothwheel D40 d18 |
| 12040127 | Toothwheel HTD 3M z14 L10 |
| 12040135 | Toothwheel HTD 3M z26 |
| 12040134 | Toothwheel HTD 3M z36 -C |
| 12040110 | Toothwheel HTD 3M z84 |
| 12040112 | Toothwheel HTD 3M z84 |
| 12040088 | Toothwheel RPP3-03 D11 type II |
| 99013855 | Toothwheel with counterpart for locking lever |
| 13051703 | Toroid ferrite GTFC 16-8-16 |
| 11015048 | Underlay for limitation of plastic |
| 11014923 | Underlay of microswitch |
| 11014433 | Washer - locking |
| 18060071-01 | Washer 4 DZUS |
| 11015035 | Washer D12 d49 L15 |
| 11014270 | Washer for holder of locking lever |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM

| | |
|----------|--|
| 18550022 | Washer M2 brass |
| 18050001 | Washer M3 black |
| 18050009 | Washer M3 selflock - black |
| 18050011 | Washer M3 star - black |
| 18050064 | Washer M3 star - countersink |
| 18050002 | Washer M4 black |
| 18050003 | Washer M4 selflock - black |
| 18050010 | Washer M4 star - black |
| 18050069 | Washer M4 star - countersink |
| 18050007 | Washer M5 black |
| 18050006 | Washer M5 selflock - black |
| 11014291 | Washer of PCB |
| 99014354 | Wheel Color 13+1 assembled |
| 99030172 | Wheel Color 13+1 without Dichro-filters |
| 99014355 | Wheel FG 13+1 assembled |
| 13171262 | Wires set f. Robin MiniPointe 230/120V Power |
| 13171261 | Wires set f. Robin MP without Power-wires |
| 11020197 | Yoke Prism without Prism lens |